

## Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

## OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNLANG PANLUNGSOD

SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN OF CAVITE 那二

04 October 2023

MS. MICHELLE F. ALCID

Provincial Board Secretary Sangguniang Panlalawigan Provincial Government of Cavite

Trece Martires City

Dear Madam:

Respectfully forwarding to your good office the following City Ordinances that were opproved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod. To wit:

- 1. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 253-2022- "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 55-2015 [THE "HEALTH, SANITATION, AND SAFETY CODE OF THE CITY OF BACOOR") AND PROVIDING PENALTIES HEREOF."
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 305-2023 "AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE CONDUCT. OF CUNICAL AND/OR RESEARCH TRIAL WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 310-2023 "AN ORDINANCE PRESCRIBING THE PROCEDURE FOR THE FORFEITURE OF RETENTION MONEY UNDER PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS IN FAVOR OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND IMPOSING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Respectfully yours,

atty, khialid &. Atega, Jr.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary